



# No. RITES/SECY/NSE

# Date: May 02, 2022

To: Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	To: Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited, Rotunda Building, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code- RITES	Scrip Code- 541556

### Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a press release titled 'RITES, IIT-Guwahati sign MoU for infra works' dated 02<sup>nd</sup> May, 2022.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For RITES Limited

Joshit Ranjan Sikidar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No.: A32442

कॉपॉरेट कार्यालयः राइट्रा मवन नं0, 1, सेक्टर-29, गुडगॉव-122 001 (मारत) Corporate Office: RITES Bhawan, No. 1, Sector-29, Gurgaon-122 001 (INDIA) चंजीकृत कार्यालयः स्कोप गीनार, लक्ष्मी नगर, दिल्ली-110 092, (मारत) Registered Office: SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi-110 092, (INDIA) दूरमाथ: (Tel.): (0124) 2571666, फैक्स (Fax): (0124) 2571660, ई-मेल (E-mail) info@rites.com वेबसाइट (Website): www.rites.com CIN: L74899DL1974GO1007227

# **RITES Limited**

Corporate office: Shikhar, Plot No.1, Sector 29, Gurugram (Haryana) - 122001 Registered Office: SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar, Delhi –110092 CIN: L74899DL1974GOI007227

#### <u>Press Release</u>

## **RITES, IIT-Guwahati sign MoU for infra works**

**Guwahati, May 02, 2022:** RITES Limited, a leading transport infrastructure consultancy and engineering company, entered into a memorandum of understanding (MoU) with the Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati (IIT-G) to collaborate for improving infrastructure facilities and promoting multimodal transport system in the North-Eastern region.



Senior officials of RITES Ltd. and IIT-G at MoU-signing ceremony in Guwahati

RITES and IIT-G will engage to offer technical services, including design of rail, road, railcum-road bridges, road over bridges and tunnels, design audit of bridges, proof checking activities, rehabilitation works of bridges, structural health monitoring, slope stability analysis, design of slopes, etc, knowledge sharing and research & development activities.

"The collaboration between RITES and IIT-G, an institute of excellence, is a committed step towards building safe and efficient transport infrastructure focused on sustainable solutions in the North-Eastern region," Mr. RK Dayal, Executive Director (Urban Infrastructure), RITES Ltd said.

The partnership intends to bring in best practices by leveraging each other's technical expertise to build sustainable and robust infrastructure in the North-Eastern region.

#### **About RITES Limited:**

RITES Limited is a Miniratna (Category - I) Schedule 'A' Public Sector Enterprise and a leading player in the transport consultancy and engineering sector in India, having diversified services and geographical reach. The company has experience spanning 48 years and has undertaken projects in over 55 countries across Asia, Africa, South America, and Middle East region. RITES Limited is the only export arm of Indian Railways for providing rolling stock overseas (other than Thailand, Malaysia and Indonesia).

#### **About IIT-Guwahati:**

The Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati (IIT-G), the sixth member of the IIT fraternity, was established in 1994. At present, the Institute has 11 departments and 5 inter-disciplinary academic centres covering all the major engineering, science, and humanities disciplines, offering BTech, BDes, MA, MDes, MTech, MSc, and PhD programmes. The institute has built a world-class infrastructure for carrying out advanced research and has been equipped with state-of-the-art scientific and engineering expertise.

#### For further information, please contact:

Kriti Sharma RITES Limited Phone: +91 7837999270 Email: <u>corp-comm@rites.com</u> Avik Roy MSL India Phone: +91 9831436670 Email: <u>avik.roy@mslgroup.com</u>